

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

The MAY 2008 Grand Jury of the
Circuit Court of Cook County

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oath present that from on or about April 28, 2006 and continuing to on or about May 1, 2006, at and within the County of Cook, Illinois.

ANNABEL K. MELONGO

committed the offense of **COMPUTER TAMPERING**

in that SHE, KNOWINGLY, AND WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE COMPUTER'S OWNER, ACCESSED OR CAUSED TO BE ACCESSED A COMPUTER OR ANY PART THEREOF, AND DAMAGED OR DESTROYED THE COMPUTER, WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ILLINOIS COMPUTER CRIME LAW (720 ILCS 5/16D), TO WIT: THAT ON OR ABOUT APRIL 28, 2006 ANNABEL K. MELONGO ACCESSED SAVE A LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.'S (N.F.P.) COMPUTER DATA SERVER LOCTED IN SCHILLER PARK. ILLINOIS AND PERMANENTLY DELETED, REMOVED AND/OR ALTERED HUNDREDS OF COMPUTER FILES CRITICAL TO SAVE A LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.'S (N.F.P.) OPERATIONS AND IN THE PROCESS PERMANENTLY DESTROYED THE COMPUTER. THESE ACTS WERE DONE WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION, KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT OF THE COMPUTER'S OWNER.

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720, SECTION 5/16D-3(a)(3) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2006 AS AMENDED AND

Contrary to the statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same people of the state of Illinois.

Criminal Code: 1066300

COUNT 2

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oath present that from on or about April 28, 2006 and continuing to on or about May 1, 2006, at and within the County of Cook, Illinois.

ANNABEL K. MELONGO

committed the offense of **COMPUTER TAMPERING**

in that SHE, KNOWINGLY, AND WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE COMPUTER'S OWNER, ACCESSED OR CAUSED TO BE ACCESSED A COMPUTER PROGRAM OR DATA, AND DELETED A COMPUTER PROGRAM OR DATA, WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ILLINOIS COMPUTER CRIME LAW (720 ILCS 5/16D), TO WIT: THAT ON OR ABOUT APRIL 28, 2006 ANNABEL K. MELONGO ACCESSED SAVE A LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.'S (N.F.P.) COMPUTER DATA SERVER LOCTED IN SCHILLER PARK, ILLINOIS AND PERMANENTLY DELETED, REMOVED AND ALTERED HUNDREDS OF COMPUTER FILES CRITICAL TO SAVE A LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.'S (N.P.F.) OPERATIONS. THESE ACTS WERE DONE WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION, KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT OF THE COMPUTER'S OWNER.

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720, SECTION 5/16D-3(a)(3) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2006 AS AMENDED AND

Contrary to the statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same people of the state of Illinois.

Criminal Code: 1066300

COUNT 3

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oath present that from on or about April 28, 2006 and continuing to on or about May 1, 2006, at and within the County of Cook, Illinois.

ANNABEL K. MELONGO

committed the offense of **COMPUTER TAMPERING**

in that SHE, KNOWINGLY, AND WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE COMPUTER'S OWNER, ACCESSED A COMPUTER PROGRAM AND DATA OR ANY PART THEREOF, AND ALTERED THE COMPUTER PROGRAM AND DATA, WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ILLINOIS COMPUTER CRIME LAW (720 ILCS 5/16D), TO WIT: THAT ON OR ABOUT MAY 1, 2006 ANNABEL K. MELONGO ACCESSED SAVE A LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.'S (N.F.P.) FOUNDER'S COMPUTER EMAIL, THROUGH HER COMPUTER, WHICH WAS PHYSICALLY LOCTED IN SCHILLER PARK, ILLINOIS AND ACCESSED THE EMAILS OF CAROL SPIZZIRRI, SAVE A LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.'S (N.F.P.) PRESIDENT AND FOUNDER. THESE ACTS WERE DONE WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION, KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT OF THE COMPUTER'S OWNER.

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720, SECTION 5/16D-3(a)(3) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2006 AS AMENDED AND

Contrary to the statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same people of the state of Illinois.

Criminal Code: 1066300

